

# Vaðlaheiði tunnel – Price list

Valid from 2. Mars 2026

## Vehicles under 3,5 tons



Single trip paid at veggjald.is / tunnel.is	2.216 kr.
Single trip paid in online bank	2.216 kr.
10 trips – each trip costs 1.599 kr.	15.985 kr.
50 trips – each trip costs 992 kr.	49.608 kr.
Monthly fee regardless of number of trips	26.500 kr.
Yearly fee regardless of number of trips	265.000 kr.

## Vehicles 3,5 to 7,5 tons



Single trip paid at veggjald.is / tunnel.is	3.087 kr.
Single trip paid in online bank	3.087 kr.

## Vehicles 7,5 tons and over



Single trip paid at veggjald.is / tunnel.is	6.505 kr.
Single trip paid in online bank	6.505 kr.

11% VSK is included in tolls

24% VSK is included in tolls

The payment period for a single trip is 24 hrs. before or after traveling through the tunnel. After that, a collection claim is sent to the vehicle owner's online-bank for the toll.

If a claim is unpaid after final date for payment, it will be collected by Inkasso with service fee.

Pay toll in 24 hours at [www.tunnel.is](http://www.tunnel.is)

Don't stop • Free - flow

**TUNNEL.IS**

VADLAHEIÐARGÖNG





info@tunnel.is

